## HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF BAYONNE 549 AVENUE A, BAYONNE, NEW JERSEY 07002

To: Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Bayonne City Clerk, City of Bayonne

The Jersey Journal

## **ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE FOR 2024**

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 231 of the Public Laws of 1975, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.; commonly known as the Open Public Meetings Act, the Housing Authority of the City of Bayonne (the "Authority") hereby announces the schedule of Full Agenda Meetings and Caucus Meetings for the calendar year for 2024, all of which shall be regular meetings of the Authority. Meetings will take place in the Thomas W. Zito Building operated by the Authority at 549 Avenue A, Bayonne, N.J. on the second Tuesday of the month, unless otherwise indicated on the schedule below.

## **CAUCUS & FULL AGENDA MEETINGS**

Caucus Meetings will begin **4:30 PM**, prevailing local time, in the Commissioner's Conference Room of 549 Avenue A. Access to Caucus Meetings will be provided by seeing the receptionist at the Administration Office of the Authority at the address set forth above. No action will be taken at Caucus Meetings without specific prior notice. At Caucus Meetings, the public in general may be present, but no comments of the public shall be entertained.

Full Agenda Meetings will begin at **5:30 PM**, prevailing local time, in the Meeting Room of 549 Avenue A. Access to Full Agenda Meetings will be provided by seeing the receptionist at the Administration Office of the Authority at the address set forth above. Action will be taken with respect to all Authority matters at the formal period without further specific prior notice. At Full Agenda Meetings, the public in general may be present and comments of the public will be entertained at the conclusion of the meeting in accordance with the rules established by the Authority.

FULL AGENDA MEETING DATES – 5:30 PM	
January 23, 2024	July 30, 2024
February 13, 2024	August 6, 2024
March 12, 2024	September 17, 2024•*
April 16, 2024*	October 8, 2024
May 14, 2024	November 12, 2024
June 25, 2024*	December 10, 2024

## •ANNUAL REORGANIZATION MEETING \*THIS CAUCUS AND MEETING TAKES PLACE ON THE THIRD TUESDAY

At any Caucus Meeting or Full Agenda Meeting, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 and 13, the public may be excluded for the period of the meeting during which matters which may be discussed in private session may be considered. Such periods of any meeting shall be called "Executive Sessions." The date or time of any Caucus Meeting or Full Agenda Meeting may be changed from time to time by amendment of the annual Public Notice. In addition, such other meetings, as may be required, shall be scheduled and held, but pursuant to and with such additional notice as may be required by statue. Questions concerning this notice may be addressed to the undersigned at 549 Avenue A, Bayonne, N.J. or by calling (201) 339-8700.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF BAYONNE By: Mr. John T. Mahon Executive Director and Secretary